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Plate
Ceramics and Glass Collection

Accession Nr.: 13001 

Date of production: early 16th century

Inscription: nincs

Materials: majolica

Dimensions: diameter: 22,8 cm

A small plate with a broad rim and a deep interior. The middle is painted with blue, turquoise, ochre and yellow
rosettes, ornamented with "peacock feathers" on a greyish-white background. The rim is decorated with small blue
rosettes in joining ovals, enclosed by turquoise leaves. The ovals are further ornamented with painted blue, turquoise,
and yellow flowers and small blue lines on the inside. On the outer border of the rim are intersecting blue crosses.
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